

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2000
(CC:7917-7918)
(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2000 & 02/05/2000
in WP 183(M/S)/94 and RP 104 (W)/2000 in WP 183 (M/S)/94
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

ALIYA BEGUM Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

GAUSHIYA KHAN & ORS. Respondent (s)

(For an appln. for c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date : 04/12/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, adv.
Mr. L.N. Nigam, adv.
for Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned. Issue notice in the special leave
petition as also on the prayer for interim relief,
returnable early.

.SP1

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master